

IMPORTANT NOTICE: AMENDMENTS TO THE CIMB DURIAN-i “RIUH DURIAN RUNTUH 2024 CAMPAIGN” TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Dear Valued Customers,

We hereby give twenty-one (21) days’ notice for the revised Terms and Conditions for CIMB DURIAN-i “Riuh Durian RuntuH 2024 Campaign” with effect from 1 July 2024.

For ease of reference, you can refer to the table below to review the revised Terms and Conditions.

Existing Clause	Revised Clause
<p>6. The following categories of persons/entities shall NOT be eligible to participate in this Campaign: -</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> a) Small medium enterprises/enterprise banking/commercial and corporate customers as shall be determined by CIMB which include but shall not be limited to sole proprietorships, partnerships, public listed companies, private limited companies, charitable/non-profit organization/societies, clubs, associations, cooperatives and professional partnerships; b) Individuals below the age of eighteen (18) years old; and/or c) Employees of CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad and CIMB Bank Berhad that are directly involved in the Winners selection process for the Campaign. 	<p>6. The following categories of persons/entities shall NOT be eligible to participate in this Campaign: -</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> a) Small medium enterprises/enterprise banking/commercial and corporate customers as shall be determined by CIMB which include but shall not be limited to sole proprietorships, partnerships, public listed companies, private limited companies, charitable/non-profit organization/societies, clubs, associations, cooperatives and professional partnerships; b) Individuals below the age of eighteen (18) years old; c) Employees of CIMB Group* (including its subsidiaries and related companies) that are directly involved in the Winners selection process for the Campaign; and/or d) Employees of CIMB Group* (including its subsidiaries and related companies) that are NOT directly involved in the Winners selection process for the Campaign, are eligible to participate in the Quarterly Prize category but are NOT eligible to participate in the Year End Prize category. <p align="center">*“CIMB Group” refers to the group of companies/legal entities in which CIMB Group Holdings Berhad, being the ultimate holding company of CIMB Bank Berhad has a controlling interest, directly or indirectly, either by itself or through its subsidiaries.</p>
<p>9. The Eligible Customers may participate in this Campaign and stand to win the prizes offered by earning “Entries” in the manner set out below: -</p> <p><u>Table 1: Campaign Mechanics</u> Refer to table in T&C</p>	<p>9. The Eligible Customers may participate in this Campaign and stand to win the prizes offered by earning “Entries” in the manner set out below: -</p> <p><u>Table 1: Campaign Mechanics (Updated and New)</u> Refer to table in T&C</p>

<p>9. Table 2: Illustrations for Entries Calculation</p> <p>Illustration 3: Eligible Customer C opened a new DURIAN-i Account in July 2024</p>	<p>9. Table 2: Illustrations for Entries Calculation</p> <p>Illustration 3: Eligible Customer C opened a new DURIAN-i Account in July 2024 (Updated) <i>Refer to table in T&C</i></p> <p>Illustration 4: Eligible Customer D opened a new DURIAN-i Account in August 2024 (New) <i>Refer to table in T&C</i></p> <p>Illustration 5: Eligible Customer E opened a new DURIAN-i Account in April 2024 (New) <i>Refer to table in T&C</i></p>
<p>11. For the purposes of this campaign:</p> <p>(a) “Average Balances for the Quarter” means the total eligible month-end average balance of the Eligible Customer’s DURIAN-i Account in the quarter divided by total number of eligible months in the quarter.</p> <p>For example: On 1st January 2024, Eligible Customer D opened DURIAN-i account and placed RM500. Eligible Customer D maintains the same amount daily until 31st January 2024. <i>Refer to table in T&C</i></p> <p>On 1st February 2024, Eligible Customer D placed RM1,000 and maintains the same amount daily until 29th February 2024. <i>Refer to table in T&C</i></p> <p>On 1st March 2024, Eligible Customer D placed RM1,500 and maintains the same amount daily until 31st March 2024. <i>Refer to table in T&C</i></p> <p>Average Balance for the Quarter: <i>Refer to table in T&C</i></p> <p>In this case, Eligible Customer D will receive 10 entries to stand a chance in winning Q1 2024 Quarterly Prizes.</p>	<p>11. For the purposes of this campaign:</p> <p>(a) “Average Balances for the Quarter” means the total eligible month-end average balance of the Eligible Customer’s DURIAN-i Account in the quarter divided by total number of eligible months in the quarter.</p> <p>For example: Scenario 1:</p> <p>On 1st January 2024, Eligible Customer F opened DURIAN-i account and placed RM500. Eligible Customer D maintains the same amount daily until 31st January 2024. <i>Refer to table in T&C</i></p> <p>On 1st February 2024, Eligible Customer F placed RM1,000 and maintains the same amount daily until 29th February 2024. <i>Refer to table in T&C</i></p> <p>On 1st March 2024, Eligible Customer F placed RM1,500 and maintains the same amount daily until 31st March 2024. <i>Refer to table in T&C</i></p> <p>Average Balance for the Quarter: <i>Refer to table in T&C</i></p> <p>In this case, Eligible Customer F will receive 10 entries to stand a chance in winning Q1 2024 Quarterly Prizes.</p> <p>Scenario 2: (New)</p> <p>On 1st July 2024, Eligible Customer G opened DURIAN-i account and placed RM6,000. Eligible Customer G maintains the same amount daily until 31st July 2024. <i>Refer to table in T&C</i></p>

	<p>On 1st August 2024, Eligible Customer G placed RM8,000 and maintains the same amount daily until 31st August 2024. <i>Refer to table in T&C</i></p> <p>On 1st September 2024, Eligible Customer G placed RM9,000 and maintains the same amount daily until 30th September 2024. <i>Refer to table in T&C</i></p> <p>Average Balance for the Quarter: <i>Refer to table in T&C</i></p> <p>In this case, Eligible Customer G will receive 76 entries from “Every incremental RM100 average balance for the quarter” and 50 entries from “Additional: Maintain RM5,000 to RM9,999 average balance for the quarter”, a total of 126 entries to stand a chance in winning Q3 2024 Quarterly Prizes.</p>
<p>11 (c) “Additional Entry” for eligible “Debit Card” Transactions shall mean any local and overseas purchase transactions debited from DURIAN-i Account using the CIMB Debit Card for goods and services incurred for personal consumption.</p>	<p>11 (c) Only applicable to Q1 2024 and Q2 2024 Quarterly Prize: “Additional Entry” for eligible “Debit Card” Transactions shall mean any local and overseas purchase transactions debited from DURIAN-i Account using the CIMB Debit Card for goods and services incurred for personal consumption.</p>
<p>11 (d) “Additional Entry” for eligible “Octo App” Transaction shall include any of the following transactions from DURIAN-i performed via CIMB Octo app:</p>	<p>11 (d) Only applicable to Q1 2024 and Q2 2024 Quarterly Prize: “Additional Entry” for eligible “Octo App” Transaction shall include any of the following transactions from DURIAN-i performed via CIMB Octo app:</p>
<p>11 (e) “Additional entry” for “Payment to charitable or zakat bodies” shall be accorded to the Eligible Customer for minimum amount of RM50 debited from DURIAN-i Account to Charitable or Zakat bodies specify in Table 3.</p> <p>Table 3: Additional Entry for Payment to Charitable and Zakat Bodies as at December 2023: Fund Transfer Made via Octo App to Payee ID Listed Below:</p>	<p>11 (e) Only applicable to Q1 2024 and Q2 2024 Quarterly Prize: “Additional entry” for “Payment to charitable or zakat bodies” shall be accorded to the Eligible Customer for minimum amount of RM50 debited from DURIAN-i Account to Charitable or Zakat bodies specify in Table 3.</p> <p>Table 3: Additional Entry for Payment to Charitable and Zakat Bodies as at December 2023: Fund Transfer Made via Octo App to Payee ID Listed Below:</p>
<p>11 (f) “Additional entry” for “New CAW Customer and minimum salary of RM3,000 per month” shall be accorded to the Eligible Customer as below:</p>	<p>11 (f) Only applicable to Q1 2024 and Q2 2024 Quarterly Prize: “Additional entry” for “New CAW Customer and minimum salary of RM3,000 per month” shall be accorded to the Eligible Customer as below:</p>

<p>12. CIMB's determination as to what constitutes an Eligible Transaction shall be final, binding and conclusive. Eligible Customer must earn entry(ies) from "Average Balances for the Quarter/Year" first to be eligible for "Additional entry".</p>	<p>12. CIMB's determination as to what constitutes an Eligible Transaction shall be final, binding and conclusive. Eligible Customer must earn entry(ies) from "Average Balances for the Quarter/Year" first to be eligible for "Additional entry".</p>
---	--

Thank you.

The Management
CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad